AT fEE*H-aF 30303038 9 WET &7 AfFFa ;

s/l no.

Name of Tender

Work start time

Duration of Work

Cost of work
(Appox.) Lakh

01.

Construction of a
Valve Station with
interconnection
between 14 inch
dia Gas field

line and 6 inch dia
JGTDSL line at
Kalapur,

Moulvibazar.

26.09.2021

90 days

14.0

02.

Development of
Cathodic
Protection system
of Jalalabad gas

pipeline network.

01.01.2022

180 days.

80.0

03.

Rehabilitation and
maintenance work
of low pressure
gas pipeline, riser
killing and
shifting,
emergency
leakage under
Sylhet &
Sunamganj

district.

15.02.2022

365 days

25.0

04.

Rehabilitation and
maintenance work
of low pressure
gas pipeline, riser
killing and
shifting,
emergency
leakage under
Moulvibazar &

Habigonj district.

25.02.2022

365 days

20.0

05

Constraction &
maintenance work
of Valve pit Under
jalalabad Gas

Francise area.

01.01.2022

180 days

20.0




06.

Rehabilitation and
maintenance work
of high pressure
gas pipeline
Under jalalabad

Gas Francise area

01.11.2021

200 days

30.0

07.

Rehabilitation,
maintenance &
Upgradation work
of Valve station
Under jalalabad

Gas Francise area

01.01.2022

180 days

30.0

08.

Modification and
Upgradation work
of Kuchai work
shop and testing
lab at Kuchai,
Sylhet.

01.01.2022

180 days

30

Total (Approx) =

249.0




