অপারেশন ডিভিশন-এর ২০২১-২০২২ অর্থ বছরের ক্রয় পরিকল্পনা:

s/l no.	Name of Tender	Work start time	Duration of Work	Cost of work (Appox.) Lakh
01.	Construction of a Valve Station with interconnection between 14 inch dia Gas field line and 6 inch dia JGTDSL line at	26.09.2021	90 days	14.0
	Kalapur, Moulvibazar.			
02.	Development of Cathodic Protection system of Jalalabad gas pipeline network.	01.01.2022	180 days.	80.0
03.	Rehabilitation and maintenance work of low pressure gas pipeline, riser killing and shifting, emergency leakage under Sylhet & Sunamganj district.	15.02.2022	365 days	25.0
04.	Rehabilitation and maintenance work of low pressure gas pipeline, riser killing and shifting, emergency leak age under Moulvibaz ar & Habigonj district.	25.02.2022	365 days	20.0
05	Constraction & maintenance work of Valve pit Under jalalabad Gas Francise area.	01.01.2022	180 days	20.0

06.	Rehabilitation and	01.11.2021	200 days	30.0
	maintenance work			
	of high pressure			
	gas pipeline			
	Under jalalabad			
	Gas Francise area			
07.	Rehabilitation,	01.01.2022	180 days	30.0
	maintenance &			
	Upgradation work			
	of Valve station			
	Under jalalabad			
	Gas Francise area			
08.	Modification and	01.01.2022	180 days	30
	Upgradation work			
	of Kuchai work			
	shop and testing			
	lab at Kuchai,			
	Sylhet.			
otal (Approx) :	•	249.0		